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District of British Columbia
Division No. 3 - Vancouver

Court No. VLC-S-B-200352
ESTATE NO. 11-2660313

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF BRITISH COLUMBIA
IN BANKRUPTCY AND INSOLVENCY

AND IN THE MATTER OF THE NOTICE OF INTENTION TO MAKE A PROPOSAL OF
FERONIA INC., OF THE CITY OF VANCOUVER, IN THE PROVINCE OF BRITISH

COLUMBIA

SERVICE LIST

GENERAL

AIRD & BERLIS LLP
Brookfield Place
181 Bay Street
Suite 1800, PO Box 754
Toronto ON M5J 2T9

Co-Counsel to Feronia Inc.

Steven Graff
Tel: (416) 865-7726
E-mail: sgraff@airdberlis.com

Kyle Plunkett
Tel: (416) 865-3406
E-mail: kplunkett@airdberlis.com

Nathan Gates
Tel: (416) 865-3086
E-mail: ngates@airdberlis.com

BOUGHTON LAW CORPORATION
700 - 595 Burrard Street
Vancouver, BC
V7X 1S8

Co-Counsel to Feronia Inc.

Martin Sennott
Tel: (604) 687-6789
E-mail: msennott@boughtonlaw.com
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ERNST & YOUNG INC.
700 W. Georgia Street
P.O. Box 10101
Vancouver, BC  V7Y 1C7

Proposal Trustee

Mike Bell
Tel: (604) 891-8200
E-mail: mike.bell@ca.ey.com

Alex Morrison
Tel: (416) 941-7743
E-mail: alex.f.morrison@ca.ey.com

Allen Yao
Tel: (416) 943-3470
E-mail: allen.yao@ca.ey.com

DENTONS CANADA LLP
20th Floor, 250 Howe Street
Vancouver, BC  V6C 3R8

Counsel to Proposal Trustee

John R. Sandrelli
Tel: (604) 443-7132
E-mail: john.sandrelli@dentons.com

DLA PIPER (CANADA) LLP
Suite 6000, 1 First Canadian Place
PO Box 367, 100 King St W
Toronto, ON  M5X 1E2

Counsel to Straight KKM 2 Limited and the
Purchaser

Edmond Lamek
Tel: (416) 365-3444
E-mail: edmond.lamek@dlapiper.com

Ilia Danef
Tel: (416) 862-3356
E-mail: ilia.danef@dlapiper.com

NORTON ROSE FULBRIGHT CANADA LLP /
S.E.N.C.R.L., S.R.L.
222 Bay Street, Suite 3000
Toronto, ON  M5K 1E7
P.O. Box 53

Counsel to CDC Group plc

Evan Cobb
Tel: (416) 216-1929
E-mail: evan.cobb@nortonrosefulbright.com

Kieran Siddall
Tel: (604) 641-4868
E-mail: kieran.siddall@nortonrosefulbright.com

SECURED CREDITORS

BLAKE, CASSELS & GRAYDON LLP
595 Burrard Street
Suite 2600, Three Bentall Centre
Vancouver, BC  V7X 1L3

Co-Counsel to each of Nederlandse Financierings-
Maatschappij Voor Ontwikkelingslanden N.D.,
Nederlandse Financiernigs-Maatschappij Voor
Ontwikkelingslanden N.V., Deutsche Investitions-
Und Entwicklungsgesellschaft MBH, Societe Belge
D’Investissement Pour Les Pays en Development Sa,
and Emerging Africa Infrastructure Fund Ltd.

Michael Birch
Tel: (604) 631-4247
E-mail: michael.birch@blakes.com

Peter Bychawski
Tel: (604) 631-4218
E-mail: peter.bychawski@blakes.com
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TRINITY INTERNATIONAL LLP
69 Old Broad Street
London, UK EC2M 1QS

Co-Counsel to each of Nederlandse Financierings-
Maatschappij Voor Ontwikkelingslanden N.D.,
Nederlandse Financiernigs-Maatschappij Voor
Ontwikkelingslanden N.V., Deutsche Investitions-
Und Entwicklungsgesellschaft MBH, Societe Belge
D’Investissement Pour Les Pays en Development Sa,
and Emerging Africa Infrastructure Fund Ltd.

Barry Burland
Tel: 44 (0) 20 7997 7056
E-mail: barry.burland@trinityllp.com

UNSECURED CREDITORS

CASSELS BROCK & BLACKWELL LLP
Suite 2200
HSBC Building
885 West Georgia Street
Vancouver, BC  V6C 3E8

Counsel to Mr. Gregory Steers

Lance Williams
Tel: (604) 691-6112
E-mail: lwilliams@cassels.com

Jared Enns
Tel: (604) 691-6120
E-mail: jenns@cassels.com

GOVERNMENT AUTHORITIES

DEPARTMENT OF JUSTICE CANADA
Ontario Regional Office
The Exchange Tower, Box 36
130 King Street West, Suite 3400
Toronto, ON  M5X 1K6

Diane Winters
Tel: (416) 973-3172
E-mail: diane.winters@justice.gc.ca

HER MAJESTY THE QUEEN IN RIGHT OF THE
PROVINCE OF ONTARIO AS REPRESENTED BY
THE MINISTER OF FINANCE
Legal Services Branch
33 King Street West, 6th Floor
Oshawa, ON  L1H 8H5

Kevin O’Hara
Tel: (905) 433-6934
Fax: (905) 436-4510
E-mail: kevin.ohara@ontario.ca

OFFICE OF THE SUPERINTENDENT OF BANKRUPTCY
CANADA
300 Georgia Street West
Suite 2000
Vancouver, BC  V6B 6E1

Tel: 1-(877) 376-9902
Fax: 604-666-4610
E-mail: sijie.liu@canada.ca

TSX VENTURE EXCHANGE
100 Adelaide Street West
Suite 300
Toronto, ON  M5H 4H1

Alok Singh Sethi
Tel: (416) 814-8822
Email: alok.sethi@tmx.com
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ONTARIO SECURITIES COMMISSION
P.O. Box 55, 2nd Floor
20 Queen Street West
Toronto, ON  M5H 3S8

Dorothy Chan
Tel: (416) 593-8232
Email: dchan@osc.gov.on.ca
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E-MAIL DISTRIBUTION LIST
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